PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7179195

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VICTOR SHABUROV	03/10/2015
YURII MONASTYRSHYN	03/10/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LOOKSERY INC.
Street Address:	18675 LAMSON RD
City:	CASTRO VALLEY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94546

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16141588

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

DATE SIGNED:	02/16/2022	
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle Red Bear/	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELLE RED BEAR	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4218.057US3	

Total Attachments: 3

source=4218057US3LookseryRecordationCS#page1.tif source=4218057US3LookseryRecordationCS#page2.tif source=4218057US3LookseryRecordationCS#page3.tif

PATENT 507132354 REEL: 059025 FRAME: 0861

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Patent and Trademark Office Atty Ref/Docket No.: 4218.057US3 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Looksery Inc. Victor Shaburov, Yurii Monastyrshyn Street Address: 18675 Lamson Rd Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? City: <u>Castro Valley</u> State: <u>CA</u> Country: <u>United States of America</u> Zip: 94546 []Yes [X]No 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement[] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: March 10, 2015, March 10, 2015 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Serial No. 16/141,588 Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>0.00</u> Name: Trevor E. Lind []Enclosed [Authorized to be charged to deposit account Address: 19-0743 Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. February 16, 2022 /Trevor E. Lind/ Trevor E. Lind/Reg. No. 54,785 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 059025 FRAME: 0862

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas We, undersigned inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

BACKGROUND MODIFICATION IN VIDEO CONFERENCING

(Atty. Docket No. 0292US), for which We have executed a U.S. patent application on even date herewith.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the undersigned inventors, hereby:

- 1) Sell, assign and transfer to Looksery Inc., a corporation legally organized under the laws of California, having a place of business at 18675 Lamson Rd, Castro Valley, CA, 94546, USA ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, applications based upon, and patents granted upon (including foreign patents and the right to claim priority), in the above referenced application.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the inventors, as well as the inventors' heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5) Warrant and represent that We have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Signed on the date indicated beside our signatures.

PATENT REEL: 059025 FRAME: 0863

Signature: Typed Name:	——————————————————————————————————————	Ówe	<u> 10 844 201</u> 5	
Signature	Yurû Monasiyeshin	Date:	10 Karch 2016	

PATENT REEL: 059025 FRAME: 0864

RECORDED: 02/16/2028